

हिन्दुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड

भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) रजिस्टर्ड ऑफिसः १७, जमशेदजी टाटा रोड, मुंबई ४०० ०२०

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) REGISTERED OFFICE: 17, JAMSHEDJI TATA ROAD, MUMBAI 400 020

पालनपुर-वडोदरा पाईपलाईन परियोजना, तीसरी मंजिल, व्रज कॉम्प्लेक्स, अर्लेबिक रोड, गोरवा, वडोदरा 390016, Ph: 0265-2286415, 2286416 Palanpur-Vadodara Pipeline Project, 3rd Floor, Vraj Complex, Alembic Road, Gorwa, Vadodara 390016, Ph: 0265-2286415, 2286416

To, The Dy. Conservator of Forest, Social Forestry Division, Himmatnagar (Sabarkantha) PVPL Project, Vadodara PVPL/MKM/ 102 Date: 08/03/2017

Sub.: Diversion of 0.004 ha of Protected Forest land for laying 18"dia Petroleum Product pipeline (Palanpur-Vadodara Pipeline Project) in District Sabarkantha by Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited – Compliance of In-Principle approval and request for formal permission

Ref.: In-principle approval Letter No. C/FCA/T-15/195-98/2016-17 Dtd. 29.07.2016

Dear Sir,

With reference to above said subject matter In-principle approval issued by your good office vide above referred letter for diversion of 0.008 Ha. of Protected Forest stipulating various conditions which we confirm shall be complied. Demand notes towards NPV (Net Present Value) & Processing Fees, Registration Fees also issued along with the letter has already been paid by us.

As required in the IPA specific compliance with respect to conditions no. 2, 3, 5, 11 & 12 is as below:

Sr. No. of IPA	Conditions of In-principle Approval Letter	Compliance of HPCL
2.	The cost of NPV, Registration Fees, Processing Fees etc. as per demand note attached herewith shall be deposited in advance with the Forest Department by the project authority.	 a) NPV amount Rs.2504/- has been deposited to Ad hoc CAMPA account on 07.03.2017 through generating challan in the OSMFWC portal. A confirmation mail received towards deposition of payment from monitoring-fc@nic.in (Copy attached as Annexure-A) b) Registration and processing fee of Rs. 7400/deposited in the Nodal Officer, FCA account, Gandhinagar and copy of receipt submitted to your good office vide letter no/ PVPL/MKM dtd. 17.08.2016 (Copy attached as Annexure-B).
3.	The user agencies shall generate	Challan generated for deposition of payment through OSMFWC portal only. Copy of challan attached as

Page 01 of 02

	challan through OSMFWC portal before making payment for stage – II clearance process. All the funds through OSMFWC portal by the user agency.	Annexure-C)
5.	The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the FCA proposal.	The forest land shall be used only for the purpose specified in the FCA proposal.
11	The user agency shall submit the detail regarding compliance of MOEFs guidelines dated 03.08.2009 & 05.02.2013 with regard to the schedule tribes & other forest dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights Act – 2006)	FRA Certificate is attached in original as Annexure-D
12,	The additional conditions under chapter-5 of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 shall be applicable to this proposal as the Government of Gujarat's Resolution No. FCA -1013/11-10/11/SF-24/, dt. 12.06.2015. The user agency shall comply additional condition as per the aforementioned resolution.	HPCL has already complied with the resolution and deposited the payment towards processing and registration fees, as per above mentioned details.

View above, we request you to kindly do the needful for issuing final permission at the earliest possible as the project is time bound and monitored by e-Pragati and e-Samiksha platforms of PMO.

Thanking You,

(Manoj Kumar Moharana)
Chief Manager - Projects
Palanpur-Vadodara Pipeline Project

Copy to:

- 1) APCCF (Land) & Nodal Office, FCA, Gujarat, Gandhinagar: With a Request to please do the needful for issuing Final Permission at the earliest possible.
- 2) Conservator of Forest, Social Forestry Circle, Mehsana: For information pls.

Page 02 /02

Arneet Singh Sarna (अरनीत सिंह सरना)

From:

Ravi Kumar (रवि कुमार)

Sent:

Tuesday, March 7, 2017 6:08 PM

To:

Arneet Singh Sarna (अरनीत सिंह सरना)

Subject:

FW: Email Alert of CL Payment

For na

From: monitoring-fc@nic.in [mailto:monitoring-fc@nic.in]

Sent: Tuesday, March 7, 2017 5:38 PM

To: Ravi Kumar (रवि कुमार) Cc: monitoring-fc@nic.in

Subject: Email Alert of CL Payment

Transaction Acknowledgement

Thank you. Your payment has been successfully deposited with the following details. Please quote your transaction reference number for any queries relating to this request.

Proposal No FP/GJ/Others/23087/2016
Application No OTHERS230872016843

Proposal Name Palanpur - Vadodara Pipeline Project (Section : Sabarkantha)

Category Others

Submission Date 16 Dec 2016

Area Applied 0.004

Transaction Status Transaction Successful

Transaction Reference Number 1163102294

Transaction Date 07 Mar 2017

Payment Amount(in Rs.) 2504/-

Bank Corporation Bank

Payment Mode NEFT/RTGS (Challan)

Funds Demand Details

Compensatory Afforestation : Rs. 0/-

Additional Compensatory Afforestation : Rs. 0/-

Penal Compensatory Afforestation : Rs. 0/-

Catchment Area Treatment Rs. 0/-

Safety Zone Rs. 0/-

Additional Charges for protected area : Rs. 0/-

Net Present Value Rs. 2504/-

Total Amount : Rs. 2504/-



हिन्दुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) रजिस्टर्ड ऑफिसः १७, जमशेदजी टाटा रोड, मुंबई ४०० ०२०

ANNEXURE-B

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) REGISTERED OFFICE: 17, JAMSHEDJI TATA ROAD, MUMBAI 400 020

पालनपुर-वडोदरा पाइपलाइन परियोजना Palanpur-Vadodara Pipeline Project

वडोदरा रिटेल क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, एच पी. सी. एल. पेट्रोल पंप, पहली मंजिल, अंबालाल पार्क, वॉटर टैंक रोड, कारेली बाग, वडोदरा 390 018 C/o Vadodara Retail Regional Office, HPCL Petrol Pump, First Floor, Ambalal Park, Karelibaug, Vadodara 390 018 Ph: 0265 - 2487828, 2467928

To,
Deputy Conservator of Forests
Social Forestary Division,
Himmatnagar (Dist. Sabarkantha)

PVPL Project, Vadodara PVPL/MKM Date: 17.08.2016

Sub: Proposal for Grant of Permission for Diversion of 0.0040 Ha. of Protected Forest Land (Road Side Strip Land) for laying 18" dia Petroleum Product Pipeline in Himmatnagar (Dist. Sabarkantha) District, in favor of Palanpur-Vadodara Pipeline Project of Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited.

Ref: Your demand note letter no. No. C/FCA/T-15/195-98/16-17

Dear Sir,

We refer your above mentioned demand note for a total of Rs. 7400 against Processing Fee of Rs. 2400 and Registration Fee of Rs. 5000.

Please find enclosed the receipt of depositing the required fee of Rs. 7400/- vide DD. No. 080510 for Rs. 7400 drawn on State Bank of India payable at Gandhinagar in favor of NODAL OFFICER, FCA GUJARAT for your record.

We request you to kindly process our proposal for diversion of 0.0040 Ha of Protected Forest Land in Himmatnagar (Dist. Sabarkantha) for laying of Palanpur Vadodara Pipeline at the earliest.

Thanking You,

pesparch Clerk to the Dy C.F. Ext. North Himamagar (S.K.)

Manoj Kumar Moharana Chief Manager - Projects

Very traly yours

Palanpur-Vadodara Pipeline Project

Encl.: As above

ठ जमा पर्ची / Pa	/-in-Slip न	and / Cook 3	Carm to
भ भारती	य स्टेट बैंक	दिसंख्याच्या	20 och
	PROPERTY OF STREET	ULTER	
खाता का प्रकार	yos. Bhan	ा. शाखा / Bra	anch
Type of Accou	ntSB[]/C/	A / RD /	CC[]/TL[
36601	342	311	061
के बैंक खाते में जम	ा करने हेतु / For II	e credit of the L	enk account o
secondary and and	6-1 O. F. J.	$C = K \cup C$	A
नकद / चैंक के वि	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	ST 31 23	
Details of Cash	Cheques Ove		T / Amount
खाते में नकद जम	1 145/	C 7. "	s. ¶./F
Cash Deposit i	the Account	0228	100=00
Cash Handling	Charges &	TOWN SEV	
नकदी रखरखाव व Cash Handling कुल जमा Total Deposit	13.7	ALTERIA I	100 =0
रुपए (शब्दो में)/।			700
Thousen	duit our	ellen.	shod ba
Thousen एसडबल्युओ/ SWO	रोकड अधि	कारी/पासकर्ताः icer / Passing	The same

1

(

AGENCY COPY

NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA

Date: 02-03-2017

Agency Name.	Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited
Application No.	OTHERS230872016843
Location.	GUJRAT
Address.	17, Jamshedji Tata Road, MumbaiMumbai City
Amount(in Rs)	2504/-

Amount in Words: Two Thousand Five Hundred and Four Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	GUJRAT CAMPA
IFSC Code:	CORP0000633
Pay to Account No.	15068OTHERS230872016843
Bank Name & Address:	Corporation Bank FCS Bangalore 21/1, 3rd floor Jellita Towers Mission Road Bangalore -560027

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

BANK COPY

NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA

Date: 02-03-2017

Agency Name.	Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited
Application No.	OTHERS230872016843
Location.	GUJRAT
Address:	17, Jamshedji Tata Road, Mumbai Mumbai City
Amount(in Rs)	2504/-

Amount in Words: Two Thousand Five Hundred and Four Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	GUJRAT CAMPA
IFSC Code:	CORP0000633
Pay to Account No.	150680THERS230872016843
Bank Name & Address:	Corporation Bank FCS Bangalore 21/1, 3rd floor Jellita Towers Mission Road Bangalore -560027

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

FORM-I

(for linear projects)

Government of Gujarat Office of the District Collector Sabarkantha

No.LAQ/FRA/WS/ 406

/2017

Dated 27th Feb. 2017.

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF), Government of India's letter No. 11-9/ 98-FC (pt.) dated 3rd August 2009 wherein the MoEF issued guidelines on submission of evidences for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act, 2006 ('FRA', for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for nonforest purposes read with MoEF's letter dated 5th February 2013 wherein MoEF issued certain relaxation in respect of linear projects, it is certified that 0.0040 hectares of forest land proposed to be diverted in favour of Palanpur-Vadodara Pipeline Project of Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited for laying petroleum product pipeline in SABARKANTHA district falls within juridiction of Tajpur and Ghadkan village(s) in Prantij tehsil.

It is further certified that the proposal does not involve recognised rights of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre-agricultural communities.



Collector Sabarkantha